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CHAPTER 263

AN ACT to create 103.86 of the statutes, relating to payments" to employe
welfare fund, and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

103.86 of the statutes is created to read:

103.86 EMPLOYE WELFARE FUNDS: DEFAULT IN PAYMENTS.
(1) Any employer who promises in writing to make payments to an em-
ploye welfare fund, either by contract with an individual employe, by a
collective bargaining agreement or by agreement with such employe wel-
fare fund, and who fails to make such payments within 6 weeks after they
become due and payable, and after having been notified in writing of his
failure to make the required payments, shall be fined not more than $200.

(2) This section shall not apply where the failure to make payments
is prevented by act of God, proceedings in bankruptcy, orders or process
of any court of competent jurisdiction, or circumstances over which the
employer has no control.

Approved July 17, 1961.
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